

NO.	CODE	P	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Regge		ETC		Gordon N Ball		Bouthillier		Granite		Sierra Mountain		Ghalott Cons. Co.	
						UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	12 006		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,284.00	\$2,568.00	\$64.45	\$1,289.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	
2	12 010		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$146,091.00	\$146,091.00	\$81,702.96	\$81,702.96	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$388,000.00	\$388,000.00
3	12 011		FLAGGING	FA	60000	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.01	\$60,600.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.50	\$90,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00
4	12 8651		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	130	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$97.00	\$12,610.00	\$82.55	\$10,731.50	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$103.00	\$13,390.00	\$130.00	\$16,900.00
5	13 0110		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,630.00	\$19,630.00	\$32,571.43	\$32,571.43	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
6	13 0200		PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,968.00	\$10,968.00	\$71,571.72	\$71,571.72	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
7	13 0680		TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	640	\$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$6,400.00	\$9.85	\$6,304.00	\$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$9.00	\$5,760.00	\$20.00	\$12,800.00	\$22.00	\$14,080.00	\$40.00	\$25,600.00
8	14 6001		CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST	LS	1	\$4,815.00	\$4,815.00	\$4,815.00	\$4,815.00	\$4,339.57	\$4,339.57	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	17 0103		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,712.81	\$21,712.81	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
10	19 0101		ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4925	\$50.00	\$246,250.00	\$36.00	\$177,300.00	\$37.39	\$184,145.75	\$40.00	\$197,000.00	\$97.50	\$480,187.50	\$52.00	\$256,100.00	\$70.00	\$344,750.00	\$225.00	\$1,108,125.00
11	19 0185		SHOULDER BACKING	TON	40	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$178.00	\$7,120.00	\$139.59	\$5,583.60	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$88.000.00	\$35,200.00	\$270.00	\$10,800.00	\$110.000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
12	19 4001		DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	80	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$117.00	\$9,360.00	\$99.652	\$7,972.16	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$180.00	\$14,400.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00
13	19 2049	F	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$77.00	\$7,700.00	\$64.35	\$6,435.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$425.00	\$42,500.00	\$700.00	\$70,000.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00
14	19 3029	F	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	96	\$200.00	\$19,200.00	\$204.00	\$19,584.00	\$280.14	\$26,893.44	\$100.00	\$9,600.00	\$350.00	\$33,600.00	\$925.00	\$88,800.00	\$1,370.00	\$131,520.00	\$700.00	\$67,200.00
15	19 3116	F	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	96	\$400.00	\$38,400.00	\$912.00	\$87,552.00	\$575.28	\$55,228.88	\$750.00	\$72,000.00	\$750.00	\$72,000.00	\$930.00	\$89,280.00	\$630.00	\$60,480.00	\$375.00	\$35,200.00
16	19 8010		IMPORTED BORROW	CY	4120	\$50.00	\$206,000.00	\$21.00	\$86,520.00	\$12.05	\$49,646.00	\$1.00	\$4,120.00	\$100.00	\$412,000.00	\$10.00	\$41,200.00	\$27.00	\$111,240.00	\$25.00	\$103,000.00
17	19 8050		EMBANKMENT	CY	3700	\$45.00	\$166,500.00	\$19.00	\$70,300.00	\$28.52	\$105,524.00	\$40.00	\$148,000.00	\$85.00	\$314,500.00	\$46.00	\$170,200.00	\$40.00	\$148,000.00	\$150.00	\$555,000.00
18	19 8250		GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT	SOYD	4200	\$8.00	\$33,600.00	\$12.00	\$50,400.00	\$7.54	\$31,668.00	\$10.00	\$42,000.00	\$10.00	\$42,000.00	\$13.00	\$54,600.00	\$20.00	\$84,000.00	\$4.00	\$16,800.00
19	21 0280		ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (JUTE MESH)	SOFT	5330	\$1.50	\$7,995.00	\$1.45	\$7,728.50	\$0.88	\$4,690.40	\$1.70	\$9,061.00	\$1.50	\$7,995.00	\$1.37	\$7,302.10	\$1.70	\$9,061.00	\$1.57	\$7,302.10
20	21 0480		HYDROSEED	SOFT	6990	\$2.00	\$13,980.00	\$1.20	\$8,388.00	\$1.10	\$7,689.00	\$1.00	\$6,990.00	\$1.50	\$10,485.00	\$1.20	\$8,388.00	\$0.73	\$5,102.70	\$0.73	\$5,102.70
21	26 0203		CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	580	\$160.00	\$92,800.00	\$127.00	\$73,660.00	\$126.03	\$73,097.40	\$125.00	\$72,500.00	\$200.00	\$116,000.00	\$400.00	\$232,000.00	\$90.00	\$52,200.00	\$300.00	\$174,000.00
22	39 0132		HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	340	\$400.00	\$136,000.00	\$299.00	\$101,660.00	\$246.39	\$83,779.60	\$265.00	\$90,100.00	\$375.00	\$127,500.00	\$550.00	\$187,000.00	\$180.00	\$72,000.00	\$450.00	\$153,000.00
23	39 4073		PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	370	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$3.00	\$1,110.00	\$3.20	\$1,192.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$45.00	\$1,665.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
24	39 4090		PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SOYD	175	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$78.00	\$13,650.00	\$252.19	\$44,133.25	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$26,250.00	\$125.00	\$21,875.00	\$27.00	\$4,725.00	\$53.00	\$9,271.50
25	39 8200		COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SOYD	190	\$40.00	\$7,600.00	\$21.00	\$3,990.00	\$80.31	\$15,258.90	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00	\$90.00	\$17,100.00	\$220.00	\$44,800.00	\$110.00	\$20,900.00
26	49 0316		STEEL SOLDIER PILE (HP 14 X 117)	LF	776	\$135.00	\$104,760.00	\$144.00	\$111,744.00	\$114.30	\$88,696.80	\$310.00	\$240,560.00	\$225.00	\$174,600.00	\$170.00	\$131,920.00	\$750.00	\$582,000.00	\$220.00	\$170,720.00
27	49 0400		30" DRILLED HOLE	LF	554	\$250.00	\$138,500.00	\$127.00	\$70,358.00	\$302.54	\$167,607.16	\$335.00	\$185,590.00	\$250.00	\$138,500.00	\$360.00	\$199,440.00	\$320.00	\$177,280.00	\$550.00	\$304,700.00
28	51 0501	F	MINOR CONCRETE (PIPE INLET)	CY	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,794.00	\$3,794.00	\$1,177.30	\$1,177.30	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
29	51 0501	F	MINOR CONCRETE (CAP BEAM)	CY	52	\$3,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$21,250.00	\$1,113,000.00	\$2,298.06	\$119,499.12	\$2,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,760.00	\$2,925.00	\$152,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$182,000.00
30	51 0501	F	MINOR CONCRETE (DRAINAGE INLET)	CY	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,072.00	\$16,072.00	\$1,960.32	\$29,403.20	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
31	51 0503	F	MINOR CONCRETE (LEVELING BLOCK)	CY	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,952.00	\$1,952.00	\$4,515.69	\$4,515.69	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
32	51 xxx		PRECAST CONCRETE LAGGING	SOFT	1163	\$50.00	\$58,150.00	\$72.00	\$83,736.00	\$100.53	\$116,916.39	\$85.00	\$98,855.00	\$75.00	\$87,225.00	\$115.00	\$133,745.00	\$250.00	\$290,750.00	\$95.00	\$110,485.00
33	59 0120		CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$33,781.00	\$33,781.00	\$29,351.29	\$29,351.29	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
34	66 5024		24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	60	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$233.00	\$13,980.00	\$378.15	\$22,689.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$430.00	\$25,800.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$700.00	\$42,000.00
35	68 0902	F	PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	700	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$121.00	\$84,700.00	\$63.84	\$44,688.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$110.00	\$77,000.00	\$200.00	\$140,000.00	\$130.00	\$91,000.00
36	68 2020	F	CLASS 1 PERMEABLE MATERIAL (BLANKET)	CY	500	\$175.00	\$87,500.00	\$175.00	\$87,500.00	\$155.85	\$77,925.00	\$170.00	\$85,000.00	\$185.00	\$92,500.00	\$190.00	\$95,000.00	\$210.00	\$105,000.00	\$165.00	\$82,500.00
37	69 0106	F	8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (0.079" THICK)	LF	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$94.00	\$3,760.00	\$115.28	\$4,611.20	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$210.00	\$84,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
38	70 0659		36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (0.109" THICK)	LF	10	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$736.00	\$7,360.00	\$387.96	\$3,879.60	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$975.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
39	71 0132		REMOVE CULVERT (24" CMP)	LF	60	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$60.05	\$3,603.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
40	72 3070		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB., CLASS III, METHOD B)	CY	245	\$150.00	\$36,750.00	\$170.00	\$41,650.00	\$182.50	\$44,712.50	\$300.00	\$73,500.00	\$300.00	\$73,500.00	\$325.00	\$79,625.00	\$210.00	\$51,450.00	\$250.00	\$61,250.00
41	72 9011		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS B)	SOYD	225	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$16.00	\$3,600.00	\$17.93	\$4,034.25	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$8.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$675.00
42	75 0001	F	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL (INLET FRAME AND GRATE)	LB	263	\$6.00	\$1,578.00	\$1.00	\$263.00	\$18.77	\$4,926.31	\$5.00	\$1,315.00	\$25.00	\$6,575.00	\$6.00	\$1,578.00	\$7.00	\$1,841.00	\$6.00	\$1,578.00
43	75 0001	F	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	22	\$7.00	\$154.00	\$6.00	\$132.00	\$12.14	\$267.08										